B-100 Series Ultraviolet Lamps
Operating Instructions
These Instructions cover UVP’s high-intensity 100-watt
B-100 series lamps (115V and 220V). The B-100AP, B-
100AP/R and B-100YP models are manufactured with
UVP’s Cool-Touch™ plastic housing.  B-100A, B-100A/
R and B-100Y models are manufactured of a durable
scratch-resistant, powder-painted aluminum. The

Two parts lists are shown -- one for the Cool-Touch
housing lamps and one for the aluminum housing
lamps. For additional ordering information or an au-
thorized dealer, contact:
UVP, LLC, Upland, California | (800) 452-6788
(909)946-3197
Ultra-Violet Products Ltd., Cambridge UK
+44(0)1223 420022
NOTE: An RGA (returned goods authorization) num-
ber is required prior to returning any products to UVP.
Contact UVP’s offices to obtain a number.
B-100AP, B-100AP/R, B-100YP
115 VOLT, 60 Hz; 220 VOLT, 50 Hz
PART NO.PART NAME
34-0054-01SPOT BULB
36-0043-02SOCKET, MEDIUM BASE
38-0168-01BEZEL AND UV FILTER ASSEMBLY
38-0168-02BEZEL & YELLOW FILTER ASSEM.
88-0016-01BALLAST REPLACEMENT KIT, 115V
88-0016-02BALLAST REPLACEMENT KIT, 220V
77-0007-01B-100AP LAMP HEAD ASSEMBLY, 115V
77-0007-04B-100AP LAMP HEAD ASSEMBLY, 220V
77-0007-05B-100AP LAMP HEAD ASSEMBLY, 115V
77-0007-06B-100AP/R LAMP HEAD ASSEMBLY, 220V
77-0007-07B-100YP LAMP HEAD ASSEMBLY, 115V
77-0007-08B-100YP LAMP HEAD ASSEMBLY, 220V
Lamp Head Assembly
Bezel & Filter
Assembly
Accessories